

No. 14,506

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ROBERT L. HALL,
Plaintiff and Appellant,
vs.
COPCO PACIFIC, LTD., a Delaware corporation,
Defendant and Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

P. H. MCCARTHY, JR.,
F. NASON O'HARA,
HERBERT S. JOHNSON,
518 Balboa Building, San Francisco 5, California,
*Attorneys for Plaintiff
and Appellant.*

FILED

DEC 13 1954

PAUL F. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
The question for decision	3
Argument	4
I. This being a diversity case, the conflict of laws rules of the California state courts is controlling.....	4
II. Under California principles of conflict of laws, the law of the forum controls as to all procedural matters including the determination of the nature of the cause of action	6
III. Under the law of the State of California both plaintiff's causes of action are statutory.....	10
Conclusion	14

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Biewend v. Biewend, 17 Cal. 2d 108.....	8
Bigby v. Pelican Bay Lbr. Co., 147 Pac. 2d 199.....	11
Grant v. McAuliffe, 41 Cal. 2d 859.....	6
Klaxon v. Stentor El. Mfg. Co., 313 U.S. 486, 85 L. Ed. 1477.....	4, 5
McMillen v. Douglas Aircraft Corp., 90 F. Supp. 670.....	6
Miller v. Lane, 160 Cal. 90.....	9
Rideaux v. Torgrimson, 12 Cal. 2d 633, Subs. App. 39 C.A. 2d 273	3, 12
Shelton v. Paris, 261 Pac. 2d 856.....	3
Western Coal & Mining Co. v. Jones, 27 Cal. 2d 819.....	8, 9
Zellmer v. Acme Brewing Co., 184 F. 2d 940.....	5

Statutes

California Code of Civil Procedure:	
Section 338(1)	3, 14
Section 340.3	2, 4
Section 385	7
California Civil Code:	
Section 946	7
California Labor Code:	
Section 2801	11
Section 3706	11
Section 3708	11
California Probate Code:	
Section 573	7
Section 574	7

	Pages
Oregon Employers' Liability Act (Ore. Rev. Stats., Sections 654.035, et seq.).....	2, 11
Oregon Workmen's Compensation Act (Ore. Rev. Stats.):	
Sections 656.001, et seq.....	2
Section 656.006	12
Section 656.324(4)	11
Section 656.560(5)	11

No. 14,506
